FOI DISCLOSURE LOG JUNE 2023

Number Data Requested

HMO Register

8303
8304 Hiring Information
Regulation 113 Notice (Late Payments)
8305
8306 Pride Month
8307 Self-Build and Custom House Building
Complaints Data
8308
8309 Role Information
8310 Foster Carer Data
8311 Traveller Encampments
Residential Properties Inspections
8312
Refuse Collectors - Rats and Assault
8313
Provisions for school meals during holidays
8314
8315 Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Missing Albanian Children
8317
Legacy unadopted open spaces
8318

8319 Disabled Facilities Grants

Reason Denied

s21 Information reasonably
accessible to the applicant by
other means

information not held

information not held

Working Days to Notes
Complete

0
14
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines
4
3
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
33 guidelines
7
3
6
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
26 guidelines
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
28 guidelines
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
1 for education
2
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care and childrens
4 services
REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information
11



8320

8321

8322

8323

8324

8326

8327
8328
8329
8330
8331

8332

8333
8334

8336

8337

Taxi Licensing

Staffing and Absences

Temporary Accommodation

Private Rented Sector Complaints

Discretionary Housing Payments

EV Charging points

LGBT Library and Museum Policies

LGBT Policies

Public Health Funerals

Sexual harassment complaints 2018-2023
Planning Software

Biodiversity Net Gain

Procurement Policies and Thresholds

Business rates Completion Notices

Council Contact Details

Online Payment Systems

S8 - Not from identifiable
individual

information not held

s21 Information reasonably
accessible to the applicant by
other means

s41 - Information Provided in
Confidence

Section 40(2) in conjunction
with Section 40 (3)(a)(i) -
Personal Information

2

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory

25 guidelines
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory

22 guidelines
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory

21 guidelines
REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
5 for libraries and museums
5
2
4
19
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
23 guidelines

0
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
24 guidelines



8338

8339

8340

8341
8342

8343

8344

8345

8346

8347
8348
8349
8350

Allotments

Fixed Penalty Notices

Business Rates

Local Authority Assets

Fines and Dog Control
History of Social Cre Providers

Vehicle Telematics

Housing Enforcement Actions

Potholes - Compensation

Sexual Health Clinics

Council Tax Arrears
Home Internet Expenses
Voter ID

information not held

s41 - Information Provided in

Confidence

information not held

Section 40(2) in conjunction
with Section 40 (3)(a)(i) -
Personal Information

Information not held

Information not held

s3(2) duty of Returning officer

Applicant referred to Clitheroe Town
Council who are responsible for

4 allotments
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

2
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines
1
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
1 for social care

0
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
22 guidelines
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
4 for highways
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
4 for health
16
16
3



