FOI DISCLOSURE LOG JUNE 2023

Number	Data Requested	Reason Denied	Working Days to Complete	Notes
	HMO Register	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by		
8303 8304	Hiring Information Regulation 113 Notice (Late Payments)	other means	1	0 4 REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
8305 8306 8307	Pride Month Self-Build and Custom House Building Complaints Data			guidelines 4 3 REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
8308 8309 8310 8311	Role Information Foster Carer Data Traveller Encampments Residential Properties Inspections		3	33 guidelines 7 3 6 REASON FOR DELAY: Information
8312	Refuse Collectors - Rats and Assault			not available within statutory 26 guidelines REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
8313	Provisions for school meals during holidays		2	28 guidelines Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
8314 8315	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals Missing Albanian Children	information not held		for education Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for social care and childrens
8317	Legacy unadopted open spaces	information not held		4 services REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request
8318 8319	Disabled Facilities Grants		1	for Further Information

8320	Taxi Licensing	S8 - Not from identifiable	
	Staffing and Absences	individual	2 REASON FOR DELAY: Information
8321	Temporary Accommodation		not available within statutory guidelines REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
8322	Private Rented Sector Complaints		25 guidelines REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
8323	Discretionary Housing Payments		22 guidelines REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
8324	EV Charging points		21 guidelines REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request
8326		Section of a section	for Further Information
		information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire
			County Council who are responsible
8327	LGBT Library and Museum Policies		5 for libraries and museums
8328	LGBT Policies		5
8329	Public Health Funerals		2
8330	Sexual harassment complaints 2018-2023		4
8331	Planning Software		19
	Biodiversity Net Gain		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
8332			23 guidelines
	Procurement Policies and Thresholds	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by	
8333		other means	4
8334	Business rates Completion Notices	s41 - Information Provided in	
	Council Contact Details	Confidence Section 40(2) in conjunction with Section 40 (3)(a)(i) -	1
8336	Online Payment Systems	Personal Information	REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
8337			24 guidelines

	Allotments	information not held	Applicant referred to Clitheroe Town Council who are responsible for
8338 8339	Fixed Penalty Notices		4 allotments REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory guidelines
	Business Rates	s41 - Information Provided in	-
8340		Confidence	2
	Local Authority Assets		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
8341			guidelines
8342	Fines and Dog Control		1
	History of Social Cre Providers	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire
8343			County Council who are responsible 1 for social care
0040	Vehicle Telematics	Section 40(2) in conjunction	1 101 300iai care
	verified referriatios	with Section 40 $(3)(a)(i)$ -	
8344		Personal Information	0
	Housing Enforcement Actions		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
8345			22 guidelines
	Potholes - Compensation		Applicant referred to Lancashire
			County Council who are responsible
8346		Information not held	4 for highways
	Sexual Health Clinics		Applicant referred to Lancashire
0247		Information not held	County Council who are responsible 4 for health
8347 8348	Council Tax Arrears	information not neid	4 for nealth 16
8349	Home Internet Expenses		16
8350	Voter ID	s3(2) duty of Returning officer	3
5000	70(0) 15	20(2) 22.7 01 1 (0.01111119) 0111001	